ELIXIR-T-UNI
Compact Vibrating Fork
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Version 2.4
User Manual & Datasheet V 2.4
Contents
Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
1 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

User Manual & Datasheet V 2.4
15 Order Code
Product
ETU: Elixir-T-Uni: Compact tubular vibrating fork level limit switch (suitable for all kinds of liquids having viscosity upto 10,000
cP and density greater than or equal to 0.7gm/cc)
Type
I : Integral (sensor in same unit)
Probe Housing Material
PHS6 : SS 316
Probe Housing Cable Entry
PCPG11 : PG 11, Polyamide
PCPG9 : PG 9, Polyamide
Output
PNP : PNP (Voltage upto 18 to 30V DC)
Power Supply
DC3 : 18 to 30V DC
Mounting
MB5S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1/2”, SS 316
MN5S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1/2”, SS 316
MB75S6: Screwed Thread, BSP 3/4”, SS 316
MN75S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 3/4”, SS 316
MB10S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1”, SS 316
MN10S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1”, SS 316
TC10S6 : 1” or 1-1/2” Tri-Clamp, SS 316
TC20S6 : 2” or 2-1/2” Tri-Clamp, SS 316
Vibrating Fork
VF44 : Total Length 50mm, Tines 44mm, Material SS 316
Finish
HB : Standard
HG : Hygienic
Extension Material (Only with (“1.25H5H” , “1.25H10H” ))
ES6 : SS 316
Operating Temperature
15T : Upto 150◦C
Probe Length (Depend on “Mounting”)
0.68H : 68 mm (Only with “VF44”)
0.82H : 82 mm (For Socket Mounting, Only with “VF44”)
1.05H : 105 mm (Only with “VF44”)
1.25H5H : 125 to 500 mm (Only with 1/2” Mounting, “VF44”)
1.25H10H : 125 to 1000 mm (Only with 3/4” & 1” Mounting, “VF44”)
ETU-I-PHS6-PCPG11-PNP-DC3-MB5S6-VF44-HG-ES6-15T-0.68HExample -
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 12